HS GROUP

Disclaimer

HS Group's regulatory license does not warranty that this website is approved by any regulatory authority – HS Group is licensed with the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong to carry on Type 9 (asset management – BBQ417) regulated activities in Hong Kong and files with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission as an Exempt Reporting Adviser. However, this webpage is published by HS Group and has not been reviewed by the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong or the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.

The information contained on this website (the "Information") is not aimed at the residents of any particular country and is not directed at, or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person in any jurisdiction or country where such use or distribution would be contrary to any applicable local law or regulation or would subject HS Group to any registration or licensing requirement in such jurisdiction. It is the user's responsibility to inform themselves of any applicable legal and regulatory restrictions and to ensure that their access and use of the Information does not contravene any such restrictions and to observe all applicable laws and regulations of any relevant jurisdiction. Specifically, the Information is intended only for Professional Investors as defined pursuant to Cap. 571 Securities and Futures Ordinance of the laws of Hong Kong and is not intended for, and should not be used by, persons not Professional Investors.

In the EU, the Information is not intended, in any jurisdiction, to constitute (i) marketing (for the purposes of the Alternative Investment Fund Managers Directive (Directive 2011/61/EU), (ii) the distribution or (iii) an offer or solicitation of an offer to purchase or sell any interest in any product, entity, security or instrument whatsoever by HS Group.

In the United Kingdom, the Information is intended only for: (i) investment professionals within the meaning of Article 19 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the "FP Order") or Article 14 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Promotion of Collective Investment Schemes) (Exemptions) Order 2001 (the "PCISE Order"); (ii) high net worth companies and certain other entities falling within Article 49 of the FP Order or Article 22 of the PCISE Order; or (iii) persons to whom the Information may be provided pursuant to Section 4.12 of the Conduct of Business Sourcebook of the UK Financial Conduct Authority (together, "relevant UK persons"). The Information must not be acted or relied upon by persons who are not relevant UK persons. Any investment or investment activity to which the Information relates is available only to relevant UK persons and will be engaged in only with relevant UK persons.

HS Group funds have appointed Banque Heritage SA, 61 route de Chêne, CH 1208 Geneva,

HS GROUP

Switzerland as their Swiss Representative and Paying Agent. In Switzerland Shares shall be distributed exclusively to qualified investors. The Funds' offering documents, articles of association and audited financial statements can be obtained free of charge from the Representative. The place of performance with respect to Shares distributed in or from Switzerland is the registered office of the Representative. In Switzerland, HS Group (Hong Kong) Limited promotes the acquisition and disposal of the HS Group Funds. HS Group (Hong Kong) Limited is affiliated with the independent ombudsman office Terraxis SA, rue de la tour de l'Ile 1, CH-1204 Geneva, Switzerland.

HS GROUP

The Information should not be regarded as an offer to sell or as a solicitation of an offer to buy any financial products (including an interest in a fund), securities or an official confirmation of any transaction or an official statement of HS Group. Financial products or securities shall not be offered or sold in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful until the requirements of the laws of such jurisdiction have been satisfied. Any such offer or solicitation will be only be made by means of an offering memorandum and related subscription agreement.

The contents of this website are for information only and should not be construed as constituting investment advice or used as a basis for making any specific investment or commercial decisions. You should at all times seek advice from an independent financial adviser and obtain independent verification of the information or data contained herein before making any decision based on the Information or such data. The securities and funds mentioned in this website have not been registered or qualified with, nor approved or disapproved by, the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong or any other regulatory authority, nor has any regulatory authority vetted upon the accuracy or adequacy of the Information provided herein.

All Investments involve risks. Like most funds and securities, HS Group does not provide any guarantees. Investors may lose their investments in part or in entirety. Consequently, they must not invest unless they are able and prepared to bear such risk. Past performance is not an indication of future performance and HS Group and its employees cannot be held responsible for any losses as a result of this.

Although HS Group endeavors to ensure that the Information on this website is accurate and up to date, the Information is provided "as is" without any warranty of any kind. The Information on this website is provided strictly for informational purposes only and does not constitute any form of recommendation or investment advice. Any reproduction of this website or the Information contained herein, in whole or in part, is prohibited.